December  31,  2004, which business assets and interests were thereupon combined
with  American  Leisure. The revenues and expenses were previously reported on a
net  basis  in connection with the terms of the Management Agreement pursuant to
which  AWT  acted  as  the  manager.  As  such,  AWT  was  responsible  for such
TraveLeaders  revenues and related expenses. The entitlement of American Leisure

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN LEISURE HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10QSB/A

10

in  relation  to  TraveLeaders  and  the  combined  business  interests  was  an
entitlement  to  a  net  operating  result pursuant to the Management Agreement.
Therefore,  the  restated  financial statements do not involve any change to the
cash  flow,  net  income  or  balance  sheet  of  American  Leisure.

   9

A summary of the restatement is as follows:

   Increase   As
   As previously reported   (Decrease)   Restated
   ------------------------  --------------------  ---------------------

Six months ended
  June 30, 2005:
  Statements of Operations:
   Revenue   $   4,498,920   $   9,435,747   $   13,934,667
   Cost of Service Revenues  $   -   $   (13,008,978)  $   (13,008,978)
   Gross Margin   $   4,898,920   $   (3,573,231)  $   (925,689)
   Depreciation and
   Amortization   $   (813,927)  $   128,622   $   (685,305)
   General and
   administrative expenses $   (4,677,198)  $   3,229,814   $   (1,447,384)
   Loss From Operations   $   (992,205)  $   (214,795)  $   (1,207,000)
   Equity in Operations of
   unconsolidated entities $   (214,795)  $   214,795   $   -

Six months ended
  June 30, 2004:
  Statements of Operations:
   Cost of Service Revenues  $   -   $   (2,941,544)  $   (2,941,544)
   Depreciation and
   Amortization   $   (442,992)  $   88,374   $   (354,618)
   General and
   Administrative expenses $   (3,782,683)  $   2,853,170   $   (929,513)

Three months ended
  June 30, 2005:
  Statements of Operations:
   Revenue   $   1,823,246   $   4,302,040   $   6,125,286
   Cost of Service Revenues  $   -   $   (6,181,356)  $   (6,181,356)
   Gross Margin   $   1,823,246   $   (1,879,316)  $   (56,070)
   Depreciation and
   Amortization   $   (382,545)  $   40,736   $   (341,809)
   General and
   administrative expenses $   (2,272,042)  $   1,623,785   $   (648,257)
   Loss From Operations   $   (831,341)  $   (214,795)  $   (1,046,136)
   Equity in Operations of
   unconsolidated entities $   (160,849)  $   160,849   $   -

Three months ended
  June 30, 2004:
  Statements of Operations:
   Cost of Service Revenues  $   -   $   (1,448,814)  $   (1,448,814)
   Depreciation and
   amortization   $   (222,920)  $   44,620   $   (178,300)
   General and

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN LEISURE HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10QSB/A

11

   Administrative expenses $   (1,880,181)  $   1,404,194   $   (475,987)

   10

ITEM 2.   MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OR PLAN OF OPERATION.

SPECIAL NOTE REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

   All statements in this discussion and elsewhere in this report that are not
historical  are  forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 21E of
the  Securities  Exchange  Act  of  1934,  as  amended.  Statements preceded by,
followed  by  or  that  otherwise  include  the  words  "believes",  "expects",
"anticipates", "intends", "projects", "estimates", "plans", "may increase", "may
fluctuate"  and  similar  expressions  or  future  or  conditional verbs such as